
     TO ADELAIDE

am am pm am am

LOXTON Library & Visitor Centre - 7.45 - - -

Moorook General Store - l 8.14 - - -

RENMARK Bus Stop, Renmark Avenue 7.30 - 3.30 7.30 9.30

Berri Berri Plaza Newsagent 7.45 - 3.45 7.45 9.45

Glossop Opp. Glossop Motel l 7.59 - l 3.56 l 7.59 l 9.56

Barmera Barmera Visitor Centre 8.10 - 4.05 8.10 10.05

Cobdogla Turn off near school l 8.15 - l 4.10 l 8.15 l 10.10

Kingston-on-Murray Cnr. Holmes Road / Morgan Street l 8.22 - l 4.20 l 8.22 l 10.20

Kingston-on-Murray Turn Off Parking Bay Western turn off n 8.26 n 8.26 - - -

Waikerie Waikerie Garden Centre 8.50 8.50 4.45 8.50 10.45

Blanchetown - arrive Shell Roadhouse 9.25 9.25 5.20 9.25 11.20

Blanchetown - depart Shell Roadhouse 9.35 9.35 5.30 9.35 11.30

Truro Opp. United Roadhouse l 10.08 l 10.08 l 6.03 l 10.08 l 12.03

Nuriootpa (S) Ampol Roadhouse l 10.21 l 10.21 l 6.16 l 10.21 l 12.16

Gawler (S) Stop 146 Gawler Railway Station l 10.45 l 10.45 l 6.40 l 10.45 l 12.40

Elizabeth (S) Bus Stop, Frobisher Road l 11.00 l 11.00 l 6.55 l 11.00 l 12.55

ADELAIDE Central Bus Station 11.40 11.40 7.35 11.40 1.30

     FROM ADELAIDE

am pm pm pm pm

ADELAIDE Central Bus Station 10.15 4.00 4.00 1.15 4.00

Elizabeth (P) Bus Stop, Frobisher Road 10.52 4.45 4.45 2.00 4.45

Gawler (P) Stop 146 Gawler Railway Station l 11.10 l 5.10 l 5.10 l 2.19 l 5.10

Nuriootpa (P) Ampol Roadhouse l 11.35 l 5.35 l 5.35 l 2.44 l 5.35

Truro United Roadhouse l 11.45 l 5.46 l 5.46 l 2.54 l 5.46

Blanchetown - arrive Shell Roadhouse 12.20 6.16 6.16 3.27 6.16

Blanchetown - depart Shell Roadhouse 12.30 6.26 6.26 3.37 6.26

Waikerie Waikerie Garden Centre 1.00 6.53 6.56 4.07 6.53

Kingston-on-Murray Turn Off Parking Bay Western Turn off - n 7.12 n 7.12 - -

Kingston-on-Murray Cnr. Holmes Road / Morgan Street l 1.23 l 7.16 - l 4.27 l 7.16

Cobdogla Turn off near school l 1.35 l 7.26 - l 4.36 l 7.26

Barmera Barmera Visitor Centre 1.40 7.30 - 4.40 7.30

Glossop Glossop Motel l 1.49 l 7.42 - l 4.49 l 7.42

Berri Berri Plaza Newsagent 2.00 7.50 - 4.57 7.50

RENMARK Bus Stop, Renmark Avenue 2.20 8.10 - 5.15 8.10

Moorook General Store - - l 7.26 - -

LOXTON Library & Visitor Centre - - 7.55 - -

lOn Request   nLoxton Transfer service Mon-Fri only    (P) Pick up only    (S) Set down only

SATURDAY SUNDAY

SATURDAY SUNDAY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Route Number

Stateliner Service Number

1180 1181/1180 1180 1180 1180

973 969/973

972 972/984 974 972Stateliner Service Number 970

971 973 975

1180Route Number 1180 1180 1180/1181 1180

Transfer to 
Service 973

Transfer to 
Service 984

Riverland - Adelaide Timetable 01/01/2025

Long Weekend & Public Holiday periods (including the day before and the day after) - check for special timetables 
with your local Agent or Stateliner, unless booking online which will include all alterations. No Services operate on 
Christmas Day.

All times subject to traffic and road 
conditions
Refer to General Information for 
important travel details 



Concession Card Holders - SAVE 50%* off Adult Fares

* Approved Passenger Transport Card Required

ADELAIDE OFFICE

Adelaide Central Bus Station, 85 Franklin Street
Email: reservations@premierstateliner.com.au

Book Online 

www.stateliner.com.au

Telephone - 1300 851 345

Premier Roadlines Pty.Ltd. ABN 64 007 710 858
Level 1, 282 Gouger Street, Adelaide, South Australia, 5000

Ph: (08) 8415 5500  l  admin@premierstateliner.com.au  l  www.stateliner.com.au

TIMETABLE
Riverland Towns

effective 01/01/25

GENERAL INFORMATION
RESERVATIONS Please book at least 48 hours in advance. 
Reservations are essential particularly on long weekends and 
school holidays.

CHECK-IN With your luggage at least 30 minutes prior to 
scheduled departure time of your coach. All luggage must be 
clearly labelled with your name and address.

BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE / WEIGHT LIMIT Two pieces of 
personal luggage (maximum 75cm in length and weighing no 
more than 20kg each item) carried free. Additional items will 
attract an excess luggage charge and each item must weigh no 
more than 20kg. Items in plastic bags will not be accepted as 
luggage. No responsibility is accepted for cash or valuables, 
please keep these items and any medications with you at all 
times. Please refer to conditions on your ticket.

JOINING EN ROUTE Arrive at the departure point 15 minutes 
prior to schedule, ensure your luggage is visible from the road 
and be prepared to hail the coach.

SPECIAL TIMETABLES Services may alter or vary over long 
weekend and public holiday periods (including the day before 
and the day after) - please check when booking.

CONCESSIONAL FARES
 Child (5-14 years inclusive) - Adult fare less 50%

To obtain the concessions listed below, you must at the time 
of booking / ticketing be the named holder of a valid 
concession card approved by the Department for 
Infrastructure and Transport.

 Full Time Student (15 years and over) - Adult fare less 50%
 Pensioner / Senior - Adult fare less 50%
 Centrelink Healthcare Card (HCC) - Adult fare less 50%
 Unemployed (Transport Concession)- Adult fare less 50%
Concession and student passes must be carried at all times 
and shown upon request.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS State Government Legislation prohibits 
smoking, vaping (including e-cigarettes), alcohol and drugs on 
all passenger coaches. In order to offer a better standard of 
travel we request that you refrain from bringing hot foods on 
board. Hot drinks are still acceptable.

SEATBELTS must be worn at all times.

For further infomation visit www.stateliner.com.au

Route 1180 Adelaide to Renmark

Route 1181 Kingston-on-Murray to Loxton

AGENTS

GAWLER  (tickets only)
Gawler Visitor Centre
(08)8522 6814

BLANCHETOWN
Shell Blanchetown
(08)8540 5060

WAIKERIE
Waikerie Garden Centre
(08)8541 3759

BARMERA
Barmera Visitor Centre
(08)8588 2289

BERRI
Berri Plaza Newsagent & 
Photographics
(08)8582 2575

RENMARK
Paul Hutchins Loans Centre
(08)8586 3160

LOXTON
Loxton Visitor Centre (East Terrace)
(08)8584 8071


